
THE BRAITHWAITE BURN AND JESSOP CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD. 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Regd. Office : 27, RAJENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE ROAD 
P.O.Box No. 264, Kolkata  -  700  001 (WEST BENGAL) 

PHONE NO. (033) 2248 5841-44; FAX: (033) 2210 -3961 
E-MAIL: bbj@india.com ; info@bbjconst.com 

Website :- www.bbjconst.com 
eNIT/BBJ/D-1601/SAFETY ITEMS/2147/3128/R1/65-2017              31st August,2017 
 

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed vendors in connection with supply of 
different type of safety items which are required at Kharsia-Gurda Bridge Project 
Site,Chhattisgarh. The description of our required item alongwith other terms 
and conditions are mentioned hereunder :-        

1. Item required :-  As mentioned in “Bill of Quantity(BOQ-1)” 
Notes :-  

 SUBMISSION OF BID :-  BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED ONLINE THROUGH e-Procurement 
System OF CPPP. A HARD COPY OF THE SUBMITTED BID SHALL HAVE TO BE 
SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE. 

 DIGITAL SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE(DSC): EACH VENDOR/SUPPLIER IS REQUIRED 
TO OBTAIN A CLASS-II OR CLASS-III DIGITAL SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE(DSC) FOR 
SUBMISSION OF TENDERS, FROM THE APPROVED SERVICE PROVIDER OF THE 
NATIONAL INFORMATION’S CENTRE(NIC) ON PAYMENT OF REQUISITE AMOUNT 
DETAILS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE WEB SITE STATED IN CLAUSE 2 OF GUIDELINE TO 
BIDDER DSC IS GIVEN AS A USB e-TOKEN. 

 CRUTIAL DATES: 
 Date of Publishing NIT & Tender Documents: 01.09.2017 
 Document download Start Date: 01.09.2017 -  10:00 AM 
 Start Date of uploading of bid document: 01.09.2017 - 11:00 AM  
 End Date for uploading of bid document: 07.09.2017 - 03:00 PM 
 Date of opening of Bid: 08.09.2017 - 03:00 PM 

 The award of the order or rejection of the Tenderer’s offer and/or 
cancellation of the tender will be made at the absolute discretion of BBJ. BBJ 
reserves the right to cancel or accept or reject any or all tender(s), whether 
lowest or otherwise, without assigning any reason(s), whatsoever thereof. A 
tenderer whose Tender is not accepted shall not be entitled to claim any 
cost, charges or expenses incidental to or incurred by him through or in 
connection with the preparation and submission of the Tender/Offer to BBJ. 
BBJ also reserves the absolute right to split up and award the requirement 
between two or more Tenderers. 

 Following documents are to be uploaded and also submitted by each bidder 
with their Bid positively. 
(a). Copy of valid Trade Licence; 
(b). Copy of GST Registration Certificate; 
(c). Copy of PAN Card. 

2. The vendors must submit their offer strictly as per Bill of Quantity ( BOQ-1) of 
this tender document. The bidder must quote their Basic Price/Unit Price 
which should be inclusive of delivery charges up to Kharsia-Gurda Bridge 
Site,Chhattisgarh. GST(as applicable) will be extra. The price must be firm 

mailto:bbj@india.com
mailto:info@bbjconst.com
http://www.bbjconst.com


during the tenure of this supply / contract & no escalation on any account 
will be allowed. 

3. Validity of Offer : Your offer should be valid and firm for a period of 90 days 
from the date of opening of offer.  

4. Delivery Place :-   At The Braithwaite Burn And Jessop Construction Co,.Ltd., 
Bridge Site for Br. No. 17, Village:- Navrangepure, Near Dhonga Ghat, Thana-
Kharsia, Dist- Raigarh, Chhattisgarh-496661.BBJ GST No. 22AAACT9760B1ZM.   

5. Delivery Period: - Within 30 days from the date LOI/Order whichever is earlier. 
6. Payment :-  Within 30 days from the date of delivery and submission of bill 

with receipted challan. 
7. Earnest Money Deposit :- An amount of Rs.5,000.00(Rupees five thousand 

only) to be submitted with individual offer, as EMD amount in form of Demand 
Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque in favour of “The Braithwaite Burn And 
Jessop Construction Company Limited”, payable at Kolkata. Unsuccessful 
bidders will be refunded the Earnest Money Deposit amount after the award 
of the contract/order to the successful bidder. 
The EMD amount of successful bidder will be released within 30 days after 
completion of total supply/service/installation/work without any interest 
subject to receipt of written request from the successful bidder. 
The Units registered with National Small Industries Corporation(NSIC) are 
exempted from payment of EMD subject to : 
(a).  The NSIC Registration Certificate till remains valid up to the date of 

validity quotation 
(b).  The bid is accompanied with a copy of valid NSIC Registration 

Certificate. 
(c). Photocopy of application for registration as NSIC for renewal of NSIC 

will not be acceptable. Such offers will be treated as offers received 
without EMD. 

    (d). For existing supplier(s), the EMD amount may be adjusted from 
theirpassed bill(s) amount, subject to submission of their written 
declaration with their offer in connection with  adjustment of their EMD 
amount from their outstanding bills if any. 

8. Liquidated Damage :- If you fail to complete supply as per our order within 
stipulated period, 0.5% of order value will be deducted from your bill for per 
week of delay subject to maximum of 5% of order value. 

  9. Termination of Contract:- If the supplier failure to complete the total 
work/supply/service as per requirement and within the stipulated completion 
period, BBJ reserves the right to cancel the order, either in part or full as the 
situation demands and get the work done by deploying other 
agency/agencies by issuing first seven days and then 48 hours notice. 
Additional cost if incurred shall be recovered from the supplier’s bill. 

   10. JURISDICTION OF COURT: 
The Courts at Kolkata shall have the exclusive jurisdiction to try all disputes,if 
any,arising out of this agreement between the parties. 
 

(Tapas Sen) 
Supervisor(M&P) 



BILL OF QUANTITY (BOQ-1) 
Enclosure to BBJ’s NIT ref. no. eNIT/BBJ/D-1601/SAFETY ITEMS/2147/3128/R1/65-2017 Dt. 31st August, 
2017 

Sl. 
No. 

Description of items Qnty. 
 

Rate  to be mentioned 
in figure and words 

both. 
a. Safety Helmet with adjustable 

knob at back site, as per 
specification conforming to IS:2925 
and DGMS. Make:- “INTECH” or 
any other ISI marked. 

(i) Yellow Colour 
(ii).      White Colour 
(III).      Red Colour 
(iv).      Blue Colour 
(v).       Green Colour 

 
 
 
 
 

200 Nos. 
20 Nos. 
02 Nos. 
02 Nos. 
02 Nos. 

TO
 B

E 
Q

UO
TE

D 
IN

 E
XC

EL
 O

N
LY

 

b. Safety Jacket – Florescent colour 
Jackets with 50mm Glass Bead 
reflective tape in 2 vertical and 2 
horizontal forms in front and back 
site. The vest will be having front 
opening pattern in ‘V’ shaped 
neck design. IS:15809:2008, 
reaffirmed -2013, High visibility 
warning clothes. 
(i).   Pink Colour 
(ii).  Green Colour 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

200 Nos. 
20 Nos. 

c. Safety Shoe as per IS:15298.  
Make-“ACME” or any other ISI 
marked. 

(i) Size- 6 
(ii) Size- 7 
(iii) Size - 8 

 
 
 

20 Pair 
90 Pair 
90 Pair 

d. Half Body Safety Belt with Single 
Life Line 1.8 mtrs., Latch Type as 
per specification conforming to 
IS:3521:1999. Make:- “INTECH” or 
any other ISI marked 

80 Nos. 

e. Full Body Harness – as per 
IS:3521:1999, DGMS. Our required 
specifications/features as under. 
Make/Brand to be specified. 

20 Nos. 

 Manufacturer should be an ISO 
9001:2008 Certified Company. 
Brand/Make should be mentioned 
clearly. 

 

 1.8 meters lanyard with scaffolding 
hook (Breaking Load 2,200 Kgs.) 

 



 One dorsal attachment D ring  

TO
 B

E 
Q

UO
TE

D 
IN

 E
XC

EL
 O

N
LY

 

 Two –chest attachment Textile 
Loops(can be used in conjunction 
with vertical anchorage system like 
rope or rail as well as for rescue 
operation) 

 

 Fully adjustable thigh straps 
differentiated by dual colour 

 

 The Polyamide webbing is prepared 
with a minimum width of 40mm and 
thickness of 3mm having a breaking 
load capacity upto 2000 Kgs. 

 

 The thread used for stiching the webs 
is made up of synthetic fibre such as 
Nylon/Polyster and is used as per 
guidelines of IS:3521, thai is 3 stiches 
per centimerer. 

 

 The breaking tenancity of the thread 
is maintained as per IS Standards, that 
is, minimum 0.6N/Tex. 

 

 As per the BIS Standards the 
Chrominum Coating on metal 
components hold a minimum value of 
8 microns. 

 

 The breaking load of the over all Full 
Body Harness stands at 2000 Kgs as 
per the IS:3521 norms. 

 

f. Leather Hand Gloves :- (Specification 
for Industrial Safety Gloves as per 
IS:6994-1973, Reaffirmed 2007, Part –I, 
Leather & Cotton Gloves) 
(i).   Full  
(ii).  Half 

 
 
 

20 Pair 
200 Pair 

g. Plain Goggle- Good Quality 
Please mention IS code, if any 

25 Pair 
 

h. Safety Net with 12mm dia 
Polypropylene Rope of tested 
quality (Test Certificate to be 
attached) and 4 Inch x 4 Inch 
Square Polypropylene Mesh). Total 
size of each Net = 05 Mtr. x 17Mtr. 
 

10 Nos. 

Notes :-  
 Specified make/brand with IS code to be clearly mentioned in the offer, 

otherwise no offer will be entertained against this NIT; 
 Confirmation for providing Manufacturer’s Test Certificate in respect of 

“SAFETY HELMET”, “SAFETY SHOE”, SAFETY BELT”, “SAFETY JACKET” AND 
“SAFETY NET” to be clearly mentioned in the offer.  

(Tapas Sen) 
Purchase Department 


